

C-ADPT-LCFLCF3-MQ

LC Female to LC Female MMF OM3 Quad Fiber Optic Adapter

Features

- Compact design
- High precision alignment
- Nickel plated brass body
- Low insertion loss and back reflection loss
- Choice of housing material and sleeve material
- RoHS Compliance
- Telcordia, ANSI, TIA/EIA, NTT and JIS compliance

Applications

- Premises installation
- Telecommunication networks
- Local Area Networks (LANs)
- Test equipment
- Data processing networks

Product Description

This is an OM3 fiber optic adapter, used in fiber optic links to provide cable-to-cable fiber connection. Specifically, this adapter has four female LC connectors on one side and four female LC connectors on the other. This provides a connection between four LC male and four LC male MMF fibers utilizing the OM3 standard. All of our adapters are 100% guaranteed, providing a cost effective solution for your network upgrade needs.

ProLabs' adapters are RoHS compliant and lead free.

Specifications

Parameter	Specification	Parameter	Specification
Connector A	LC (Female)	Connector B	LC (Female)
Adapter Mode	Multimode	Color	Aqua
Polish Type	UPC	Jacket Material	Plastic
Insertion Loss	≤ 0.2dB	Durability	≤ 0.1dB
Flammability Rate	UL94-V0	Operating Temperature	-25~70°C



www.prolabs.com 1

About ProLabs

Our experience comes as standard; for over 15 years ProLabs has delivered optical connectivity solutions that give our customers freedom and choice through our ability to provide seamless interoperability. At the heart of our company is the ability to provide state-of-the-art optical transport and connectivity solutions that are compatible with over 90 optical switching and transport platforms.

Complete Portfolio of Network Solutions

ProLabs is focused on innovations in optical transport and connectivity. The combination of our knowledge of optics and networking equipment enables ProLabs to be your single source for optical transport and connectivity solutions from 100Mb to 400G while providing innovative solutions that increase network efficiency. We provide the optical connectivity expertise that is compatible with and enhances your switching and transport equipment.

Trusted Partner

Customer service is our number one value. ProLabs has invested in people, labs and manufacturing capacity to ensure that you get immediate answers to your questions and compatible product when needed. With Engineering and Manufacturing offices in the U.K. and U.S. augmented by field offices throughout the U.S., U.K. and Asia, ProLabs is able to be our customers best advocate 24 hours a day.

Contact Information

ProLabs US

Email: sales@prolabs.com
Telephone: 952-852-0252

ProLabs UK

Email: salessupport@prolabs.com
Telephone: +44 1285 719 600

www.prolabs.com 2